## **RESOLUTION E08-19**

## AWARD OF THE FOUNDER'S MEDAL TO DR. DAVID TODT

WHEREAS, Shawnee State University's history includes individuals who have provided extraordinary service or contributions that have led to the development and advancement of the institution; and

WHEREAS, Dr. David Todt has served Shawnee State University and its predecessor for over 40 years and provided exemplary leadership in a number of faculty and administrative roles; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Todt has been a critical and unwavering positive force in the academic and administrative development of Shawnee State; and

WHEREAS, the Trustees are grateful for the lasting contributions Dr. Todt has made to Shawnee State University; and

WHEREAS, a founder's medal bearing the name of Vernal G. Riffe, Jr., is an appropriate award for those individuals who have distinguished themselves through their extraordinary service or contribution to the University;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University confer the Vernal G. Riffe, Jr., Founder's Medal to Dr. David Todt.